Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
	35. Student and City Connections
	Committee
	The Student and City of Saskatoon Connection Committee is composed of:
	(a) the Vice-President (Operations and Finance) as chair,
	(b) three Councillors elected by Council as voting members;
	(c) four students-at-large appointed by the executive. Including one international student and one Indigenous student as voting members;
	(d) three seats for the Association of Constituency Presidents as voting members;
	(e) one member of the Senior Management Team as a non-voting member;
	(f) two seats for Graduate Student Association executive as non-voting members;
	(g) two seats for university administration as non-voting members;
	(h) one representative from the City of Saskatoon as a non-voting member.
	The Student and City of Saskatoon Connection Committee shall:
	(a) Liaison between the students and the City of Saskatoon
	(b) Put forward students concerns with the City of Saskatoon and mitigate

ways to solve them
(c) will represent students on different projects and initiatives brought forward by the City of Saskatoon.
(d) will take essential discussions further to university students' council
City of Saskatoon Representative's Responsibilities
(a) Share information with the chair and committee about current City engagement opportunities
(b) Recommend agenda items to the chair
(c) Present information to the committee about City projects
(d) Make arrangements for other City staff to present and share information with the committee
(e) Take detailed notes of committee meetings
(f) Work with the committee chair and committee members to engage more broadly with USask students on City projects
(g) Report back to the committee on how their feedback and broader student feedback was used by City projects
(h) Provide additional support as requested by the committee